

Moved by Morse

Seconded by Malek

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1013

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 17, delete "maximize" and insert:
"maximize grant limited".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

On page 1, delete lines 29 through 37, and insert: "tial basic local
exchange service shall provide assistance in the form of a monthly discount
to eligible subscribers of residential basic local exchange service of three
two dollars and fifty cents (\$32.50) or an amount authorized by the federal
communication commission whichever is greater. In no case will the discount
exceed the rate charged for the grade of residential basic local exchange
service subscribed to by each eligible individual. The Idaho telecom-
munications service assistance plan shall only be used to provide for a
single residence line at the principal residence of the eligible subscriber
household."; and in line 38, delete "exchange" and insert: "exchange".

On page 2, in line 4, delete "exchange" and insert: "exchange".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

On page 1, in line 3, delete "REMOVE REFERENCE TO LINK-UP CONTRIBUTIONS"
and insert: "REVISE PROVISIONS RELATING TO THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM"; and in line 4, following "CODE," insert: "TO REVISE
PROVISIONS RELATING TO A CERTAIN ASSISTANCE RATE DISCOUNT, TO REVISE PROVI-
SIONS RELATING TO THE IDAHO TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE ASSISTANCE PLAN, TO
REMOVE REFERENCE TO THE TERM "EXCHANGE" AND".